
• 

• 

• 

ALJjbw * 

Jun~ 2, 1982 

BEFORE THE POStIC UTILITIES COMMISSION Or: THE STATE ,OF' CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of PARK WATER COMPANY, a California) 
Corporation'" for Authority to ) 
Increase Ra'tes Charged for Wol te-r ) 
Service in Its V.lnde-nbe-rg ~~olter ) 
Division as Authorized in NOI 43-W6 ) 

------~------------------------) 
FINAL OPINION 

Application 60498 
(Filed April 29, 1981) 

In D~ision (D.) 93687 dated November 3, 1981, Par,k Water 
Company (Park) was authorized to incr':-lse rates by $513,800 in its 
Vandenberg Wate: :)ivision (Division) ,on an interim basis pending 

. , 
decision in Order Instituting Investigation (OIl) 24 regarding the 
ratemaking impact of the Economic Recovery Tax: Act of 1981 (ER1'A). 

On December lS, 1981 the Commission issued 0.9'3848 in OIl 24 wherein 
it was ordered (p. 19)that: "Conventional normalization l1'l.E-thods 
shall be: used for purpozes of the Economic R~covery T.:tx Act of 198:1." 

The rates authorized in D.9JG8:7 were bas,eo on income tax 
expense calculated on a straiqht-1ine depreciation b~~is; therefore, ratesm~st ~ 
now be adjusted. to reflect convcntion~l normalization. of the 
Accelerated Co::;t Recovery System (ACRS) established by ER'I'A and 
the related Invest.-nent l'~x Credit CITe). 

By his ruling d~ted J.:1.nuary 15, 198·2, Administrative Law 
Judge (AW) Robert T. Bacr directed that: 

1. Park Sh.:1.1l s~brnit a l.lte exhibit together 
with full supporting working p.:lpc-rs within 
10 d.lYs. from today, served on .:l11 parties,. 
showing for the test year and e~ch attrition 
year: 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

. A.6049B . ALJ/bw ." 

a.. The change in revenue requir~ments 
from convention~l normalization of 
the difference between t.:tx depre­
ciation and straight-line depr~ciation 
on ACRS property-

o. The change in revenue requirements 
from conventional normalizatio.n of 
ITC on ACRS property- Conventional 
normalization of ITC is to b~ bazed 
on Section 46F(1) of the Internal 
Revenue Cooe. 

c. The calculations contained in the 
exhibit shall be based on amounts 
adopted in 0.936S.7. 

2. The staff shall review the exhibit and working 
papers to. determine if additional hearings 
are required.. 

Park has submitted Exhibits Sand 9 in rezponce to the 
ALJ's ruling and servod copies on the other parties. The'staff 
has reviewed both exhibits ~nd agrees that Exhibit 9 (see 
appendix) ~ccur.:ltely reflects in P.:lrk's revenue requirement the 
changes wrought by ERTA. In summary, Exhibit 9 shows that annu~l 
decreases of O .. lS¢ per Ccf ($1,128) in 198'2, O .. 17¢ per Ccf (Sl,080) 
in 198:3, and O.14¢ per Ccf ($8-87) in 198'4 will be required. 

Park recommends that no changes be made in adol?ted r.ltes 
for 1982 and that the difference in revenue requirement of $1,128 
be credited to the Division's production cost balancin9 
account. The staff concurs. . Since the diff~rence in revenue require­
ment is so small, both in absolute and relative (0 .133%~) terms., the 
rate treatment suggested by Park is reasonable. Park also 
recommends th.:l.t the step increasa- for 1983 be reducedby$2,.20S" 
($1,12'8. + $1,080), and that the step incretlse for 1984 be reduced 
by $887. The stolff agrees • 

-2~ 



• 

• 

A.60498 ALJ/ow 

Finding of Fact 

The provisions of ERTA will require annual decreases in 
revenue requirement for the Division of $-1,128 in 1982, $-1,080 in 
1983-, and S88:7 in 1984. 
Conclusions of Law 

1. The decrease for 1982 should oe credited to the Division's 
production cost oa1anein9 account. 

2.. The decreases for 1983 and 1984 should reduce the step, 
increases for those years in the manner recommended by Park in 

'<, 

Exhibit 9, Note (0). 

FINAL ORDER 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. P"ark Water Company (Park) shall credit the production 
cost balancin9 account of its Vandenoerq Water Division (Division) 
with the sum of Sl,128 for 1982 • 

2.. In f11in9 for step increases for the DiviSion, P'ark shall 
reduce its request by $2,208 in ,198'3· and oy $887 in 1984 and shall 
apply the rate adjustments shown in the appendix. 

This order becomes effective 3:0 days from tod~y. 
Dated JUN' 21982 ,. at San Fr anei ;co-, 

California. 

JOHN E. BRYSON 
Prl"Siael'Jt ' 

RICJiJ\FJ) D.CRI\VEU..E 
LEONARD M.CR1MEs~ ]R. . 
vrcron C!...L VO . 
P!\ISCU.J..(\ C '~.nEW 

CO(rlRl,Uisione1S 



. 
, APPENIlIX 

Page 1 A .. 6·0498 /ALJ/bw 
Application No. 60498 
Revised Late Fi ..... ' e~d~Ex;;.:h~i~,b"':"i t~N:-o-. """"='9---

• Witness Oanie'l M'. Conway 
Oat~ Apr; 112 .. 1982, . 

Park Water Company - Vandenberg Water Oi'vision 

Computati on of Changes in Revenue Requirements. 
Resulting from the Economic Recovery Tax Act of 1981 

Test Year 
1982 1983 1984 

Decrease from adopted Rate Base $ 4,,364 $ 8,.542 $ 12'~125 

Decrease from adopted Return Requirement 528 1.034 1.467 

Decrease from adopted Tax Expense 600 1.174' 1~62a 

Decrease from adopted Revenue Requirements 1.128; 2.208· 3.095- . 

Annua,l Decrease in Revenue Requirements 1.128 1.080' 887 

Total Revenue Requirements 847,300 868 .• 420, 889,733~ 

• Annual Decrease. Percent 0.133 0_124 0.100.· . 

• 

Annual Decrease, ¢/Ccf 0.18 0.17 0.14 

Note: (a) As. adopted results in Interim Decision No. 93687 are based on investment 
tax credit options 1 and 2 which are unchanged by the 1981 ERTA. there 
is no change in revenue requiremen.ts due to changes, in investment tax . 
credit~ 

(b) It is recommended that no changes be made to adopted rates for 1982 
with th~ computed difference of $1,.128 bei.ng credi,ted to the Division's 
producti.on cost balancing account; that the step increase for·1983 be 
reduced by $2.208; and that the step i'ncreas~ for 1984' be reduced by 
$887 • 



• 

• 

A.60498: ALJ/bw 

APPENDIX 
P"aqe 2 

APPENDIX D (Revised)* 

'7 Each of th~ following 
effect on th~ indicat~d date by 
the appropriate increase to the 
effect on that date. 

increases· in rates may be put into 
filing the rate schedules which add 
rate which would otherwise be. in 

Schedule VN-l 

Quantity Rates: 

For the first 300 cu.ft., per 100 cU.ft. 
For allover 300 cu.ft., per 100 cU.ft. ... ,., . 

Effective Dates 
1-1-8;3' 1-1-8:4. 

SO. 030., 
0.03-2 

SO •. 031 
0.033 

* This is Appendix D of D.93687 revised to show 
the reductions in step rates required by ERTA. 

(END OF APPENDIX) 



• 

• ;; 

'. 

ALJ/bw 

i 
, .. ' \., ~. 

" . 

Decision 8,2 OS O:;'Z JUN 2 - 1982 
, .. ' ..... 

BEFORE ~HE PUBLIC OTILI~IES COMMISSION OF THE STATE· OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application : ) 
of PARK WATER COMPANY, a California) 
Corporation, for Authority to ) 
Increase Rates Charged for- Water ) 
Service in Its Vandenberg Water ) 
Division as Authorized in NOI 4"3-W. ) 

-------------------------------) 
FINAL OPINION 

Application 6.0498 
(Filed April 29, 19f1'l) 

In Decision (0.) 93687 dated November 3, 1981, ?ark Water 
Company (Park) was authorized to increase rates by $-518,800 in its. 
Vandenberg Water Division (Division) on an interim basis pending 
decision in Order Instituting Investigation (011) 24 regarding the 
ratemaking impact of the Economic Recovery Tax Act of 198! (ERTA). 
On December 15-, 19S1 the Commission issued 0.93848: in 011 2'4 wherein 
it was ordered (p. 19)that: "Conventional normalization methods 
shall be used for purposes of the Economic- Recovery Tax Act of. 198:1. ", 

,... 1"A.aA.' • #.-#Jt!."~ . The rates authoriz~~' 0.9.368,7 wette based on income tax, 
expense calculated on a 1J:o~ p'asis.; therefo·re,- rates mus.t 
now be adjusted to reflect conventional normalization of the 
Accelerated Cost Recovery System (ACRS) establiShed by ERTA and 
the related Investment Tax Credit CITC). 

By his ruling dated January 15-, 1982, Administrative Law 
Judge (ALJ) Robert '1'. Baer directed that: 

1. Park shall submit ~ late exhibit together 
with full supportin ,working papers within 
10 days. from today, s ved on all parties, 
showing for the test ye and each attrition 
year: 

-1-



· ,. 
A.60498 ALJ/bw 

a.' The change in revenue requirements 
from conventional normalization of 
the difference between tax depre­
ciation and straight-line depreciation 
on ACRS property. . 

b. The change in revenue requirements 
from conventional normalization of 
ITC on ACRS property. Conventional 
normalization of ITC is t~ be based 
on Section 46F (1) of· the Internal 
Revenue Code. 

c. The calculations contained in th~ 
exhibit shall be based on amounts 
adoptecl in 0.93687. 

2. The staff shall review the exhibit and working 
pa}?ers to determine if additional hearin9s 
are requirecl. 

Park has submitted Exhibits 8 and 9 in' response to the 
ALJ's ruling and served copies on the other parties. The s.taff 
has reviewecl both exhibits and agrees that Exhibit 9 (see 
appendixYaccuratelY reflects in Park's revenue :requirement the 
changes wrought by ERTA .. 'In summary, Exhibit 9 shows that annual 

deer eases of O.lS¢ per Ccf (Sl ,128' in 1982, O.17¢ per Ccf (Sl,080" 
in 1983, ancl O.14¢ per Ccf (S887) ,in 198.4 will be required. 

Park recommencls that no, "changes be made in aclopted rates 
\ . 

for 1982 and that the diffeJ:ence l; revenue: requirement o,f ·$1,128: 
be credited to the Division's, produ tion cost balancing 
account. The staff concurs. e differ~nce in revenue require-
ment is so small, both in absolute and relative (0 .. 13·3%) terms" the 

/ . 

rate treatment suggested by Park is rea onable. Park also 
recommends that the step increase for 19 be reduced by S2,2'08 
($1,128 + $1,080), and that the step incr~se for 1984 be reduced 
by S887. The staff agrees .. 

-2-


